



***Unleash your potential***

Aptech Limited  
Regd. office: Aptech House  
A-65, MIDC, Marol, Andheri (E),  
Mumbai - 400 093.  
T: 91 22 2827 2300  
F: 91 22 2827 2399  
www.Aptech-worldwide.com

**08<sup>th</sup> August, 2022**

To ,  
**BSE LIMITED Ltd**  
25<sup>th</sup> floor , PJ Towers ,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400001  
**Scrip code :532475**

To,  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.**  
exchange plaza, Plot No.C/1,G Block  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra East, Mumbai -400051  
**Symbol: APTECHT**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Announcement under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015- Newspaper Publication- Audited Financial Results**

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, Please find attached copies of newspaper advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022, published in Free Press Journal and Navshakti on 06<sup>th</sup> August, 2022. The same is also available on company's website at [www.aptech-worldwide.com](http://www.aptech-worldwide.com)

We request you to please take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

**For Aptech Limited**

**A.K Biyani**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance officer.**

**MUMBAI SLUM IMPROVEMENT BOARD**  
A REGIONAL UNIT OF  
**(MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY)**  
Tel. No. 022-66405250, E-mail - eee.east1@gmail.com  
Ref. No. EE/MSIB/tender/30/22-23

Executive Engineer (East) Division, Mumbai Slum Improvement Board, (Unit of MHADA) Room No. 536, 4th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 Phone Number (022) 66405251 is inviting Open/Regular e-Tender for the 14 number of works in the form of B1 (Percentage Rate) from the Registered contractors in the corresponding appropriate class of contractor or any Govt./Semi Govt. organization, via online e-tendering system. The detailed tender notice and Tender Documents shall be available & can be downloaded from Government of Maharashtra portal <https://mahatenders.gov.in>. Bidding documents can be loaded on the website. The tender Document sale start on dated 08/08/2022, 10.30 am to Document sale end date 22/08/2022, 6.15 pm. Corrigendum/Amendments if any could be published only on the <https://mahatenders.gov.in> website. The Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason there of Conditional offers will not be accepted.

**Executive Engineer (East), MSIB Board, Mumbai**

**MHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation**  
CPRO/A/467

**GARBI FINVEST LIMITED**  
CIN: L65100MH1982PLC295894  
Regd Off- F-114, 1st Floor, Nahar and Seth Ind.Estate Chakal Road, Near P and G Plaza, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400099.  
Email: garbifininvest@gmail.com, rupesh\_markvision@yahoo.co.in, website: www.gpdl.in, (M)-9830012564

**NOTICE**  
This is pursuant to the requirement under Regulation 29(1) read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Please note that the Board Meeting for the purpose of review of Unaudited Financial Statements for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 shall be held on 12th day of August, 2022.

For Garbi Finvest Limited  
Sd/-  
Rupesh Kumar Pandey  
Date: 05.08.2022 Managing Director  
Place: Mumbai (DIN: 00150561)

The Public at large is hereby informed that all that pieces of House No. BL03/15/1&2 standing on land bearing Survey No. 207/1/B/1, behind Prince Tyre, Bolinj Naka, Virar (West), of Village : Bolinj, Taluka : Vasai, District : Palghar owned and possessed by Mr. Kabir Ahmedsaheb Shaikh and Mr. Bashir Ahmedsaheb Shaikh. The said House is old and dilapidated condition and the owners want to demolish and start new construction of a House on it. For that purpose the owners applied to V.V.C.M.C., for grant of necessary development permissions in respect of the said New House. Further after issuance of commencement Certificate & approval plans as received from the office of VVCMC Town Planning Department, Mr. Kabir Ahmedsaheb Shaikh & Mr. Bashir Ahmedsaheb Shaikh start construction of a new House. Any person, company, individual, firm having any right or title or any objection for the said development shall intimate to the undersigned denoting their objection if any in writing with documentary proofs within 14(Fourteen) days from publication of this notice failing which my client shall at liberty to submit further correspondence with VVCMC and other Authorities. Please note.

Sd/-  
Adv. A. V. Menezes,  
Menezes Wadi, Manickpur, Vasai Road (W), Dist. Palghar - 401 202.  
Place : Vasai Date: 06.08.2022

**VALIANT ORGANICS LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 109, Udyog Kshetra, 1st Floor, Mulund Goregoan Link Road, Mulund West- 400080 Maharashtra  
CIN: L24230MH2005PLC151348 Email ID: investor@valiantorganics.com Website: www.valiantorganics.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022** (Rs. in lakhs except for share data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-06-2022	31-03-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022	30-06-2022	31-03-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022
Total income	23,575.98	29,153.48	18,693.70	95,400.86	26,787.86	34,987.62	24,504.04	1,16,068.86
Profit before Tax (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,819.31	3,631.19	3,401.42	13,694.97	2,428.95	4,912.88	4,268.43	17,617.02
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,379.20	2,717.98	2,665.47	10,293.82	1,692.12	3,707.03	2,863.09	12,791.28
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(66.62)	21.21	57.65	71.88	(49.35)	8.90	57.65	59.57
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,312.58	2,739.19	2,723.12	10,365.71	1,642.77	3,715.93	2,920.74	12,850.85
Equity Share Capital	2,715.35	2,715.35	2,715.35	2,715.35	2,715.35	2,715.35	2,715.35	2,715.35
Earning per share (in Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Basic	5.08	10.01	9.82	37.91	5.68	11.45	9.82	41.72
(b) Diluted	4.93	9.72	9.53	36.81	5.52	11.12	9.53	40.51

**Notes:**  
1) The above is an extract of Detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.valiantorganics.com and on the Website of the BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com  
2) Figures for the previous Quarter have been regrouped or rearranged wherever necessary.  
3) The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 04, 2022.

For Valiant Organics Limited  
Sd/-  
Arvind K. Chhedra  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : August 04, 2022

**caprihans**  
INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Block D, Shivsagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.  
E-mail: cil@caprihansindia.com • Website: www.caprihansindia.com • Telephone : 022 24978660/61  
CIN: L29150MH1946PLC004877

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022** (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous year ended	
		June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	11104.27	11486.88	8785.86	39726.46
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	210.46	671.52	669.03	2264.11
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	210.46	671.52	669.03	2264.11
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	154.43	484.44	502.53	1679.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	156.87	479.42	507.45	1689.23
6	Equity Share Capital	1313.40	1313.40	1313.40	1313.40
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	16271.42
8	Earning per share (of Rs 10 each) (after exceptional items)	-	-	-	-
	Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	1.18	3.69	3.83	12.79

**NOTES:**  
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Company's website (www.caprihansindia.com) and BSE website (www.bseindia.com)

For CAPRIHANS INDIA LIMITED  
ROBIN BANERJEE  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : August 5, 2022

**Aptech**  
Unleash your potential

CIN No.: L72900MH2000PLC123841  
Regd. Office: Aptech House, A-65, M.I.D.C., Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 Contact No. - 022-68282300  
Fax No. - 022-68282399 Email- info@aptech.ac.in Website: www.aptech-worldwide.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 30th JUNE, 2022** (₹ in lakhs, except for EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended June '22		Quarter ended Mar '22		Quarter ended June '21		Year ended Mar '22	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
	Total Income from Operations	5,599.90	6,473.84	2,391.94	2,609.76	2,391.94	2,609.76	2,391.94
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	401.34	1,007.59	4.19	4342.37	4.19	4342.37	4.19	4342.37
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates)	401.34	1,007.59	4.19	4342.37	4.19	4342.37	4.19	4342.37
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates)	301.31	2,554.90	(17.98)	4943.72	(17.98)	4943.72	(17.98)	4943.72
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	277.67	2,482.60	(87.58)	4806.63	(87.58)	4806.63	(87.58)	4806.63
Equity Share Capital	4,137.23	4,134.52	4,058.55	4134.52	4,058.55	4134.52	4,058.55	4134.52
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) - Basic & Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic :	0.73	6.24	(0.04)	12.07	(0.04)	12.07	(0.04)	12.07
Diluted:	0.72	6.21	(0.04)	12.01	(0.04)	12.01	(0.04)	12.01

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com/> and <https://www.nseindia.com/>  
2. For the quarter ended June 30 2022 on a Standalone basis, Aptech Limited has reported (a) Turnover of Rs. 2740.75 Lakhs (b) Profit/(loss) before tax of Rs. 746.22 lakhs and (c) Profit/(loss) after tax of Rs. 724.06 Lakhs.

For Aptech Limited  
Anil Pant  
DIN: 07565631  
Managing Director & CEO

Date: 05th August, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

**AMFORGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(CIN: L28910MH1971PLC015119)  
Registered Office: 1118, Dalamal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021  
Tele: 022-22828933 /22821486, Fax: 022-66365964  
Email: seretarial@amforgeindustries.com, Web: www.amforgeindia.in

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June		Year Ended 31st March	
		30th June, 2022	31st March, 2022	30th June, 2021	31st March, 2022
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
I. Revenue from operations	-	-	-	-	
Other Income	65.73	67.49	65.98	270.37	
Total Income	65.73	67.49	65.98	270.37	
II. Expenditure	-	-	-	-	
a) Cost of Material Consumed / Purchases of Traded Goods	-	-	-	-	
b) Employee Benefit Expenses	4.90	6.63	5.14	23.79	
c) Finance Cost	8.58	7.12	7.51	27.68	
d) Depreciation/Amortisation Expenses	8.31	8.55	11.67	43.72	
e) Other Expenses	38.17	35.46	24.47	116.06	
Total Expenses	59.96	57.76	48.79	211.25	
III. Profit / (Loss) from before Exceptional Items & Tax (I - II)	5.77	9.73	17.19	59.12	
IV. Exceptional Items - Loss / (Gains)	-	-	-	-	
V. Profit / (Loss) before tax (III - IV)	5.77	9.73	17.19	59.12	
VI. Tax expenses	-	-	-	-	
a) Current Taxation	1.36	0.18	2.70	8.69	
b) Deferred Tax	-	(111.72)	-	(111.72)	
c) Earlier Years (Short) / Excess Provision of tax	-	-	-	-	
VII. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations (V-VI)	4.41	121.27	14.49	162.15	
VIII. Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	
IX. Tax Expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	
X. Net Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (VIII - IX)	-	-	-	-	
XI. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (VII + X)	4.41	121.27	14.49	162.15	
XII. Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	
(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	
B Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	
Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	
XIII. Total Comprehensive Income (XI + XII)	4.41	121.27	14.49	162.15	
(i) Paid up Equity Capital (Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	-	-	-	287.74	
(ii) Other Equity	-	-	-	941.82	
XIV. Earning Per Equity Share ( for continuing operations)	-	-	-	-	
a) Basic	0.03	0.84	0.10	1.13	
b) Diluted	0.03	0.84	0.10	1.13	
XV. Earning Per Equity Share ( for discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	
a) Basic	-	-	-	-	
b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	
XVI. Earning Per Equity Share ( for discontinued and continuing operations)	-	-	-	-	
a) Basic	0.03	0.84	0.10	1.13	
b) Diluted	0.03	0.84	0.10	1.13	

1) There is no reportable segment for the activities carried on by the Company. Hence, disclosures on Operating Segments as per Ind AS - 108, are not applicable.  
2) Provision for current tax is provided on MAT basis for Rs. 1.36 lakhs (P Y 2.70 lakhs) and provision for Deferred Tax Liability(net) will be provided at the end of the current financial year, in accordance with the Ind AS - 12, Income Taxes.  
3) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and Limited Review of the results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 5th August, 2022.  
4) The financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the website of the Company (www.amforgeindia.in) and on Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).  
5) The Company, based on its last audited annual financial statements, is required to be registered as a Non-Banking Finance Company (NBFC) under section 45-IA of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 and is in the process of complying with the requirements for the registration.  
6) The Previous period's figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Amforge Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Hudson D'Costa  
Managing Director  
DIN - 07893177

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 5th August, 2018

**Ideas Create. Values Protect.**

**Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022** (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	June 30, 2022 (Reviewed)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Reviewed)	Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,293.66	1,914.75	1,649.25	7,304.60
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.59	85.59	(25.91)	227.39
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.59	85.59	(25.91)	227.39
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.40	45.38	25.29	212.08
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(90.43)	(33.23)	(35.12)	92.64
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	89.82	89.82	89.17	89.82
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	NA	NA	NA	6,075.47
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	-	-	-	-
- Basic (Not Annualised)	0.29	0.47	0.20	2.11
- Diluted (Not Annualised)	0.29	0.47	0.20	2.11

**Notes:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended consolidated financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of consolidated financial results are available on the website of Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.edelweissfin.com).  
2 The consolidated financial results of Edelweiss Financial Services Limited ('EFSL' or 'the Company') and its subsidiaries and trusts (together referred as 'Group') and associates for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 04 August 2022.  
3 The consolidated financial results of EFSL for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

**Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022** (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	June 30, 2022 (Reviewed)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Reviewed)	Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	127.17	428.59	202.85	1,372.47
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.01	341.39	71.61	854.74
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.01	341.39	71.61	854.74
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.24	339.56	71.61	933.36
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.24	339.55	71.61	933.35
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	89.82	89.82	89.17	89.82
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	NA	NA	NA	4,910.40
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	-	-	-	-
- Basic (Not Annualised)	0.01	3.78	0.80	10.44
- Diluted (Not Annualised)	0.01	3.78	0.80	10.43

**Notes:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended standalone financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone financial results are available on the website of Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.edelweissfin.com).  
2 The standalone financial results of Edelweiss Financial Services Limited ('EFSL' or 'the Company') for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on 04 August 2022.  
3 The standalone financial results of EFSL for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
Rashesh Shah  
Chairman

Mumbai, 04 August 2022

**Edelweiss**  
Ideas create, values protect

Edelweiss Financial Services Limited  
CIN: L99999MH1995PLC094641, Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off. CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098  
Tel: +91-22-4009 4400 Fax: +91-22-4086 3610 Website : www.edelweissfin.com

